

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1975/2006 of 7 December 2006 laying down detailed rules for the implementation of Council Regulation (EC) No 1698/2005, as regards the implementation of control procedures as well as cross-compliance in respect of rural development support measures (repealed)

COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 1975/2006

of 7 December 2006

laying down detailed rules for the implementation of Council Regulation (EC) No 1698/2005, as regards the implementation of control procedures as well as cross-compliance in respect of rural development support measures (repealed)

F1
.....

Textual Amendments

- F1** Repealed by [Commission Regulation \(EU\) No 65/2011 of 27 January 2011 laying down detailed rules for the implementation of Council Regulation \(EC\) No 1698/2005, as regards the implementation of control procedures as well as cross-compliance in respect of rural development support measures.](#)

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 1975/2006 (repealed). Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 1975/2006 (repealed). Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulation power to modify conferred by [2020 c. 21 s. 14](#)
- Regulation power to modify conferred by [2020 c. 21 Sch. 5 para. 4](#)
- Art. 12(1) omitted by [S.I. 2022/1225 reg. 3\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 12(2) words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1225 reg. 3\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 12(3) omitted by [S.I. 2022/1225 reg. 3\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 12(4) omitted by [S.I. 2022/1225 reg. 3\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 16(2) substituted by [S.I. 2022/1225 reg. 3\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 16(6) words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1225 reg. 3\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 18(1) word substituted by [S.I. 2022/1225 reg. 3\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 18(2) substituted by [S.I. 2022/1225 reg. 3\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 18(3) word substituted by [S.I. 2022/1225 reg. 3\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 26(4) words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1225 reg. 3\(5\)](#)
- Art. 26(5) derogation by [EUR 2006/1974 Regulation](#) (This effect not applied to legislation.gov.uk. This effect was derived from EUR-Lex and is not a textual amendment)
- Art. 27(1) word substituted by [S.I. 2022/1225 reg. 3\(6\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 27(2) omitted by [S.I. 2022/1225 reg. 3\(6\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 28(3) substituted by [S.I. 2022/1225 reg. 3\(7\)](#)